
2024 SUMMER SCHOOL BUS ROUTES
SCHOOL LOCATION: PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL 

EAST ROUTE
BUS STOP AM TIME PM TIME

SLY PARK & HOLIDAY MARKET 6:59 1:45
SLY PARK & OVERLAND(AM) / VALLEY VIEW(PM) 7:04 1:40
SLY PARK @ FIRE STATION (SIERRA SPRINGS) 7:06 1:39
PINE FOREST DR & PARK WOODS DR 7:15 1:29
POLLOCK PINES CHURCH 7:26 1:19
PONY EXPRESS @ SAFEWAY (TRANSIT STOP) 7:27 1:21
CAMINO POST OFFICE 7:26 1:09
EL DORADO HIGH SCHOOL BUS CIRCLE 7:51 12:54
6168 PLEASANT VALLEY RD (TRANSIT STOP) 8:04 12:42
MOTHER LODE DR @ ARCHERS MEAT(AM) / SUMMIT VIEW(PM) 8:08 12:39

WEST ROUTE
BUS STOP AM TIME PM TIME

1130 WHITE ROCK @ MHP (DIRT LOT BY TELEPHONE POLE) 7:21 1:20
EL DORADO HILLS COMMUNITY CENTER 7:30 1:13
PENNIMAN DR & SERRANO PKWY (P/U OUTSIDE GATE) 7:40 1:05
BASS LAKE RD & BRIDLEWOOD DR 7:42 N/A
BASS LAKE RD & FOXMORE LN 7:45 12:59
LA CANADA DR & ROYAL PARK DR 7:48 12:56
CAMBRIDGE RD & OXFORD RD 7:51 12:50
CAMBRIDGE RD & COUNTRY CLUB DR 7:54 12:45
COUNTRY CLUB DR & GARDEN CIRCLE(AM) HILLSBOROUGH (PM) 7:56 12:42
COUNTRY CLUB DR & 2nd LOS SANTOS DR 7:58 12:39
4050 SUNSET LN @ TRANSIT STOP 8:03 12:34


